

HB0948/826584/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 948

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and K. Young” and substitute “K. Young, Cullison, Hayes, Hill, Krebs, Miele, Morales, Pendergrass, Platt, Rosenberg, and Szeliga”; in line 2, strike “Tax” and substitute “Taxes and Fees”; in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, after “taxes” insert “and fees”; in line 3, after “property” insert “and certain vehicles”; and in line 6, after “property” insert “and vehicles”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike “or”; and in line 4, after “consideration” insert “; **OR**

(III) THE TRANSFER IS MADE TO A BENEFICIARY OF A REVOCABLE TRUST AS A RESULT OF THE DEATH OF THE SETTLOR OF THE TRUST”.